# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Re-record re: Reel/Frame 016237/0397. Patent #0373396 should read Patent#D373396.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lonnie Malwitz	06/16/2005
SlugMaster, Inc.	06/16/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Excelsis Group, Inc.
Street Address:	5470 Carrie Lane
Internal Address:	c/o Michael Eidem
City:	Excelsior
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55331

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5271618
Patent Number:	5738599
Patent Number:	5755630
Patent Number:	D373396

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-4181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123490873

Email: tlmcbroom@rkmc.com
Correspondent Name: Taiesha L. McBroom
Address Line 1: 800 LaSalle Avenue
Address Line 2: 2800 LaSalle Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

OP \$160.00 52716

### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Taiesha L. McBroom

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=SlugMaster - EXECUTED Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=SlugMaster - EXECUTED Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=SlugMaster - EXECUTED Patent Assignment#page3.tif

source=SlugMaster - 7.12.05 USPTO Fax#page1.tif source=SlugMaster - 7.12.05 USPTO Fax#page2.tif source=SlugMaster - 7.12.05 USPTO Fax#page3.tif source=SlugMaster - 7.12.05 USPTO Fax#page4.tif source=SlugMaster - 7.12.05 USPTO Fax#page5.tif

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/10/2005 500039032

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date			]		
Mr. Lonnie D. Malwitz 06/16/2005		i   i			
RECEIVING PARTY D	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	The Excelsis	The Excelsis Group			
Street Address:	5470 Carrie Lane				
Internal Address:	c/o Michael Eidem				
City:	Excelsior				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55331	55331			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 52710		527161	18		
Patent Number: 57385		573859	99		
Patent Number: 575563		30			

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Patent Number:

(612)339-4181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

0373396

Phone:

612-349-0873

Email:

tlmcbroom@rkmc.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Taiesha L. McBroom 800 LaSalle Avenue

Address Line 2:

2800 LaSalle Plaza

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Taiesha L. McBroom

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0514

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment effective as of June 6, 2005, by SlugMaster, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal business address at 9840 250th Street West, Lakeville, Minnesota 55044, and Lonnie Malwitz individually (the "Assignors"), in favor of The Excelsis Group, a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 5470 Carrie Lane, Excelsior, Minnesota 55331 ("Assignee").

### **Background**

Assignors are the owner of the United States patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents and Applications").

Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications.

This instrument is being executed and delivered pursuant to Section 1.1 of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and between Assignors and Assignee.

### Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignors intending to be legally bound hereby, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignors' entire right, title, interest in and to the Patents and Applications, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past, present and future infringements of the Patents and Applications and the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- Assignors hereby agree to execute and deliver any additional documents, at no cost to Assignors, that Assignee reasonably determines may be necessary, or that may be required under federal law, to give effect to and record Assignee's ownership of any patent rights in the Patents and Applications. Assignors hereby authorize and request any official throughout the world whose duty it is to register and record ownership in patent rights, including, without limitation, the Register of Patents of the United States, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all Assignor's rights in the Patent and Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

SLUGMASTER, INC.

Name: LONNIE

Title: Page ideat

Lonnie Malwitz

Boiline Marwitz

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Minnesota	)	
_	) ss.	
County of DAKOTA	)	
On this 16th da	ay of June, before me, the undersigned, personally appear	LODNIE D. Maloitz, personally
known to me or proved	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per	son who executed this
instrument on behalf o	of the corporation named herein as well as in his individua	al capacity, and
acknowledged that s/h	ne executed it in such representative capacity.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on



MP2 15205170.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

Patent No.	Country	Description	Inventor(s)
5,271,618	U.S.	Batting Practice Device	Lonnie Malwitz
5,738,599	U.S.	Batting Practice Device with Tire	Lonnie Malwitz
5,755,630	U.S.	Batting Practice Device	Lonnie Malwitz
373,396	U.S.	Baseball Swing - Training Device	Lonnie Malwitz

MP2 15205170.1

**RECORDED: 08/08/2005**